£000

(129,600) (129,600)

Cash receipts of short-term and long-term
borrowing

(191,050)

4,115 4,115

Cash payments for the reduction of
outstanding liabilities relating to finance
leases and on-Balance-Sheet PFI contracts

927

97,257 97,257

Repayments of short-term and long-term
borrowing

174,632

(6,433) (6,433)

Other payments for financing activities 10,916

(34,661) (34,661)

Net cash flows from financing activities (4,575)

160

Note 8 – Prior Period Adjustments

2017/18

Comparative information for 2017/18 has been amended as follows:

• To reflect prior period adjustments in the Council’s single entity financial statements

• To re-categorise HfR non-current assets as investment properties, and

• To reflect more accurate financial data in respect of RTL transactions and balances,
which was not available when Group financial statements for 2017/18 were originally
prepared.

2017/18 Group

Balance Sheet as

originally stated RBC adjustments

HfR assets reclassified

as investment property

Group

reclassification

adjustment

2017/18 Group

Balance Sheet

restated

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

1,069,144 Property plant and equipment (5,861) 1,063,283

2,313 Heritage assets 2,313

43,444 Investment property 5,861 49,305

1,654 Intangible assets 1,654

11,510 Long term investments 3,600 15,110

11,980 Long term debtors (3,600) 8,380

1,140,045 0 0 0 1,140,045

50 Assets held for sale 50

48,214 Short term debtors 48,214

33,536 Cash and cash equivalents 33,536

597 Inventories 597

82,397 0 0 0 82,397

(81,408) Short term borrowing (81,408)

(68,108) Creditors and Receipts in Advance 1 (68,107)

(19,906) Provisions (19,906)

0 PFI liabilities (927) (927)

(1,265) Deferred income (1,265)

(23,450) Capital grants received in advance 23,450 0

(194,137) Current liabilities 22,524 0 0 (171,613)

(1,226) Provisions (1,226)

(298,336) Long term borrowing (298,336)

(464,188) Pensions liabilities (464,188)

(41,814) Other long term liabilities 927 (40,887)

(805,564) Long term liabilities 927 0 0 (804,637)

222,741 NET ASSETS 23,451 0 0 246,192

(98,256) Useable reserves (23,451) (121,707)

(124,485) Unuseable reserves (124,485)

(222,741) TOTAL RESERVES (23,451) 0 0 (246,192)

161

Glossary

ACCOUNTING PERIOD

The period of time covered by the accounts, normally a period of twelve months commencing on 1

April. The end of the accounting period is the Balance Sheet date.

ACCRUALS

Sums included in the final accounts to recognise revenue and capital income and expenditure earned

or incurred in the financial year, but for which actual payment had not been received or made as at

31 March.

ACTUARIAL GAINS AND LOSSES

For a defined benefit pension scheme, the changes in actuarial surpluses or deficits that arise

because:

· Events have not coincided with the actuarial assumptions made for the last valuation (experience